### **EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)**

# AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UW-240151 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Eric W. Nelsen	_, as attorney in
this proceeding for <u>Cascadia Water, LLC</u>	(party to
this proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective	Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket U	W-240151, and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully unde	rstand its terms and
conditions. I further agree to be responsible for any violations of the P	rotective Order that
result from the conduct of administrative staff I allow to have access to	o Confidential
Information.	

/s/ Eric W. Nelsen

09-23-24

Signature

Date

250 SW Taylor Street, Portland, OR 97204

Address

#### **EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)**

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UW-240151 **BEFORE THE** WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I. Pamela J. Anderson, as attorney in this proceeding for Cascadia Water LLC (party to this proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket UW-240151, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions. I further agree to be responsible for any violations of the Protective Order that result from the conduct of administrative staff I allow to have access to Confidential Information.

LAUnduson \_\_\_\_\_September 23, 2024\_\_\_\_\_ Date Signature

Perkins Coie, 10885 NE 4th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-5579\_\_\_\_ Address

#### **EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)**

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UW-240151 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, \_\_\_Byron Starkey \_\_\_\_\_\_, as attorney in this proceeding for \_\_\_\_Cascadia Water, LLC \_\_\_\_\_(party to this proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket UW-240151, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions. I further agree to be responsible for any violations of the Protective Order that result from the conduct of administrative staff I allow to have access to Confidential Information.

Bynderky

Signature

\_\_\_\_\_9/23/2024\_\_\_\_\_

Date

\_Perkins Coie 10885 NE 4th St. Bellevue WA\_\_\_\_\_ Address